Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 091
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider
(SPIN)

Advanced Network
Professionals LLC
(143051039)

ALLO
COMMUNICATIONS
LLC (143028372)

BellSouth
Telecommunications,
LLC (143004824)

Brightspeed of Eastern
North Carolina, LLC
(143001484)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Applicant (BEN)

Bishop Garrigan
Schools/Algona
(229436)

State Of Neb Dept
Of Admin
Services, Office
Of The Cio
(225870)

Dept Of Admin-
Ofc Of Technology
& Info Svc
(145704)

Craven-Pamlico
Rg Lib (127033)

Ashwaubenon
School District
(133191)

State

IA

NE

SC

NC

WI

FRN

2499013157 IC

2499057148 1A

2499059866 IA

2499033874 IA

2499010456 BM

Svc Status

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

SLD Explanation

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$54,669.11 to
$54,598.64 ...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/11/2024 to
03/22/2024 to agree w...

MR1:BEN 30841
COWPENS MIDDLE
SCHOOL has been
removed from the FCC
Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Requested
Amount

$32,801.47

$8,095.80

$9,235.41

$18,523.20

$1,308.96

Committed
Amount

$0.00

$8,095.80

$9,235.41

$18,523.20

$1,308.96




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Citon Computer
Corporation
(143012886)

Chicago Hope
Academy
(16070748)

Chicago Hope
Academy
(16070748)

Chicago Hope
Academy
(16070748)

Mountain Iron-
Buhl Dist 712
(133685)

Riverdale Country
School (10738)

St. John'S/Holy
Angels School
(21192)

Institute For The
Redesign Of
Learning
(17000153)

Hermantown
School District
700 (133701)

IL

IL

IL

MN

NY

DE

CA

MN

2499045174

2499049226

2499049258

2499015194

2499041616

2499012632

2499037448

2499045205

e FuI\rIlc()ited
Ic FuI\rIlcc)lted
BM FuI\rIlc()ited
Ic FuI\IIl(c)lted
BM FuI\rIlc()ited
Ic FuI\rIlcc)lted
IA°  Funded
Ic FuI\rIlcc)lted

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item .001
was modified from
Connectors to Cabl...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$17,951.80 to $7,898.79
t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:FRN Line
Item 2499045205...

Amount

$5,937.60

$3,516.60

$1,017.00

$12,566.26

$2,930.00

$2,004.00

$41,246.64

$5,388.56

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$41,246.64

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

CMS Communications,

Inc. (143016561)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comecast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Conterra Ultra
Broadband, LLC
(143025700)

ConvergeOne, Inc.

(143011994)

Easthampton
School District
(120020)

Canon-Mcmillan
School District
(125294)

Ft Vancouver
Regional Library
(145368)

Kidango, Inc.
(17004579)

Lake County
Library System
(127674)

Zion Lutheran
Church School
(108264)

Texarkana Indep
School Dist
(140638)

Concord Public
Schools (120330)

MA

PA

WA

CA

FL

CA

TX

MA

2499036076

2499018929

2499038195

2499040855

2499051283

2499048597

2499059990

2499034042

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
17012783 Kidango
Annexe...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:FRN 2499010972
modified in accordance
with a RAL
request.||[MR2: BEN
1703...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499034042.006 was
modifie...

Amount

$11,394.00

$32,415.78

$10,575.36

$6,717.60

$1,139.67

$1,195.20

$54,050.40

$143,171.93

Amount

$0.00

$32,415.78

$0.00

$0.00

$1,139.67

$1,195.20

$54,050.40

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

ConvergeOne, Inc.
(143011994)

Cox Arizona Telcom,
LLC (143014467)

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Foremost
Telecommunications
Corporation
(143025467)

GOINET INC
(143053328)

Ruidoso Municipal

School Dist
(143371)

Valley Center Unif

School Dist
(137908)

Torah Day School

Of Phoenix
(16073263)

Hope Community

Public Charter
School, Inc
(17031458)

Robeson County

Public Schools
(126994)

Rocky Mount
Preparatory
School
(16026517)

Bishop
Consolidated
Independent
School District
(141568)

City Garden
Montessori
Charter School
(16057879)

NM

KS

AZ

DC

NC

NC

TX

MO

2499029604

2499044365

2499013202

2499057943

2499039155

2499049334

2499003069

2499034586

BM

BM

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $220.56 to
$209.28 to remove the...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Model of
Equipment for FRN Line
Item 2499057943.005
was modified from LI...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
Base Year for BEN
16026517 - ROCKY MO...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount Amount

$177.89 $177.89
$2,008.51 $2,008.51
$5,616.00 $5,616.00
$37,754.79 $0.00
$156,283.60 $156,283.60
$41,479.16  $41,479.16
$12,798.00 $12,798.00
$1,100.00 $1,100.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

JSK Company, Inc

(143007431)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Batesville Public

School Dist
(139619)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

AR

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

2499039706

2499052234

2499051134

2499051289

2499051405

2499051524

2499051943

IA

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$26,358.75 to
$22,404.71 ...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$203,433.25 to
$49,692.02 to rem...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$171,126.32 to
$62,490.93 to rem...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499051289.005 was
modifie...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$226,737.56 to
$105,558.01 to re...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$224,130.43 to
$69,779.00 to rem...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $93,337.09
to $58,962.36 to remo...

Amount

$21,087.00

$81,373.30

$68,450.53

$95,226.72

$90,695.02

$89,652.17

$37,334.84

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

Cave Creek Un
School Dist 93
(142983)

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

2499052146

2499052087

2499052040

2499051995

2499051672

2499051875

2499051808

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499052146.007 was
modifie...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $24,737.44
to $21,813.02 to remo...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $48,983.22
to $11,907.25 to remo...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from $37,544.08
to $23,467.20 to remo...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$182,802.99 to
$68,866.01 to rem...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$310,579.13 to
$239,670.72 to re...

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$162,431.79 to
$60,335.15 to rem...

Amount

$26,904.86

$9,894.98

$19,593.29

$15,017.63

$73,121.20

$124,231.65

$64,972.72

Amount

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Metrix Solutions LL.C

(143032643)

Network USA LLC
(143035892)

Nex-Tech, LLC
(143028558)

REAL Solutions
Technologies
(143048652)

Safari Micro, Inc.
(143017744)

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Success Academy
Charter Schools
(16075238)

Petal School
District (128684)

Texarkana Indep
School Dist
(140638)

Quinter Unified
Sch Dist 293
(138140)

Lead Charter
School
(17013888)

Show Low Un
School District 10
(143130)

Collinsville
Schools (140054)

NY

MS

TX

KS

NJ

AZ

OK

2499046917

2499056334

2499011001

2499027036

2499050421

2499026173

2499051818

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

MB

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Items
2499056334.008 and
249905...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
3/25/2019 to 04/15/2019
to agree wi...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
enrollment for BEN
138140 QUINTER
ELEMENTA...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$5815.00;$7613.00 to
$348...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$61,264.84

$108,054.40

$22,680.00

$18,499.44

$7,301.25

$17,640.00

$726.00

Amount

$0.00

$108,054.40

$22,680.00

$0.00

$7,301.25

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Svc Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Softchoice Corporation
(143024064)

TCSI, Inc.
(143039764)

Tekstar
Communications, Inc.
(143019685)

Tekstar
Communications, Inc.
(143019685)

Unitech Electronics,
Inc. (143054131)

WARRANTY PLUS
SERVICE CENTER
INC (143031837)

Windstream
Communications, LLC
(143030766)

Orange County
School District
(127681)

Eastern Oklahoma
Library System
(17015674)

White Bear Lake
Indep Dist 624
(133563)

White Bear Lake
Indep Dist 624
(133563)

Founders
Classical Academy
Of Las Vegas
(17046827)

Puyallup School
District (145268)

Westchester
Community
Opportunity
Program Inc.
(16051471)

FL

OK

MN

MN

NV

WA

NY

2499030793

2499047343

2499056602

2499056572

2499059577

2499038272

2499057877

IC

MB

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated with
BEN 16045317 has
been...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Contract Award
Date was changed from
03/26/2024 to
03/25/2024 to agree w...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities

requesting service within
the FRN, BE...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499038272.004 was
modifie...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||[MR2:Based on
supporting docu...

Amount Amount

$255,191.20 $255,191.20
$940.80 $940.80
$18,000.00 $18,000.00
$11,459.70 $11,459.70
$12,930.00 $0.00
$297,5651.23 $297,551.23
$18,095.72 $18,095.72




Requested Committed

Service Provider

(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
MR1:The dollars
Wyehot, Inc Show Low Un Not requested for the
(14305(')718.) School District 10 AZ 2499026166 MB Funded Managed Internal $28,945.00 $0.00
(143130) Broadband Services
covered mu...
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